the current agreement between the Tri-Cities Joint JDA and the Bureau of Reclamation. All purchases, whether
from grant money received from the Bureau or from the operations of the lake, would be turned back over to the
Bureau should the management contract end between the two organizations.

NOTE 9 – EXPENDITURES IN EXCESS OF BUDGET

For the year ended December 31, 2023, certain individual line items were over budget in the general fund, and as
a whole the expenditures were also over budget. No remedial action is anticipated.

NOTE 10 – PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT

A prior period adjustment to the beginning of year net position is reported in the amount of $248,319. Modified
cash basis accounting does not require the net pension liability, deferred outflow and deferred inflow pension
activity to be reported on the face of the financial statements, thus these balances were eliminated for the 2023
audit government-wide reporting.

Net Position - Beginning of Year, as previously reported (684,206)$
Restatement of accounting for OPEB 248,319
Net Position - Beginning of Year, as restated (435,887)$

OTHER

INFORMATION

Tri-Cities Joint JDA
Budgetary Comparison Schedule

General Fund - Modified Cash Basis
For the Year Ended December 31, 2023

Budget
Original

Budget
Amended Actual

Variance with
Final Budget

Revenues:
Fees & Licenses 672,737$   651,005$   766,535$   115,530$
Souvenirs 17,000   32,066   32,293   227
Reclamation Grant 36,000   28,928   28,928   -
Interest Income 350 2,377   3,114   737
Refunds - (125) (155) (30)
Miscellaneous 9,000   6,342 9,251   2,909

Total Revenues 735,087   720,593   839,966   119,373

Expenditures:
Accounting 8,800   8,300   8,200   100
Advertising 1,000   - - -
Audit 9,000   8,950   8,950   -
Bank & Credit Card Fees 4,400   5,535   6,953   (1,418)
Board Pay & Mileage 11,500   11,500   10,279   1,221
Campground Improvements 174,000   1,239,869   1,240,292   (423)
Equipment-Machinery, Vehicle & Office 14,300   - 2,692 (2,692)
Gas, Fuel & Oil 18,000   10,000   9,733 267
Principal Expense - - 72,383 (72,383)
Interest Expense 100 14,500   13,844 656
Miscellaneous Expense 10,700   18,174   18,154 20
Office Expense 6,500   5,600   5,707 (107)
Property & Liability Insurance 12,500   12,708   19,679 (6,971)
Repairs-Equipment, Vehicles, Campgrounds 11,500   10,662   10,662 -
Salaries 322,000   289,000   282,494 6,506
Sheriff Contract 60,000   59,220   59,220 -
Souvenirs 14,000   24,174   24,174 -
Supplies & Tools 15,000   23,376   24,459 (1,083)
Utilities 96,000   102,488   102,705 (217)
Vehicle Insurance & License 1,500   - - -

Total Expenditures 790,800   1,844,056   1,920,580   (76,524)

Excess of Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures   (55,713)   (1,123,463)   (1,080,614)   42,849

Other Financing Sources (Uses):
Loan Proceeds - - 674,060   674,060

Net Change In Fund Balances (55,713)   (1,123,463)   (406,554)   716,909

Fund Balance - Beginning of Year 1,105,213   1,105,213   1,105,213   -

Fund Balance - End of Year 1,049,500$   (18,250)$   698,659$   716,909$

Page 21 See independent auditor's report.

2023 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015

0.016117% 0.015624% 0.013815% 0.013318% 0.010365% 0.012696% 0.013777% 0.009618% 0.006659%

464,180$   162,849$   434,623$   156,097$   174,921$   204,066$   134,270$   65,401$   42,266$

187,090$   176,923$   152,396$   138,525$   106,479$   129,606$   138,836$   85,689$   56,102$

248.11% 92.05% 285.19% 112.68% 164.27% 157.45% 96.71% 76.33% 75.34%

54.47% 78.26% 48.91% 71.66% 62.80% 61.98% 70.46% 77.15% 77.70%

2023 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015